
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5511
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2003
DWELLING UNITS UNDER VAMBAY
CHINMAYANAND;RAMDAS RUPALA GAVIT

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of dwelling units constructed under the Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana during each of the last three years, State-wise;
and

(b) the expenditure incurred on their construction, year-wise and State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN
)

(a)&(b): Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana was launched on 2.12.2001. During 2001-02 Government o f India Subsidy of Rs.7356.00 lakhs was released t o 1 6 States/UTs for construction/upgradation of 27271 dwelling units and 4605 toilet seats, out of which, construction of 5447 dwelling units and 3000 toilet seats are completed whereas construction o f 8222 dwelling units are under progress. State-wise details are at Annexure-I.

During 2002-03 Government of India Subsidy of Rs.21835.03 lakhs was released to 17 States/UTs for construction/upgradation of 110388 dwelling units and 21488 toilet seats. Out of which, construction of 6952 dwelling units and 3658 toilet seats are completed whereas construction of 42682 dwelling units and 7825 toilet seats are under progress. State-wise details are at Annexure-II.

ANNEXURES REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ NO.5511 FOR 29.04.2003.

ANNEXURE-I

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF FINANCIAL & PHYSICAL PROGRESS UNDER VAMBAY DURING THE YEAR 2001-2002.

                                      UNITS COVERED           PHYSICAL PROGRESS
                                    ----------------  ---------------------------------------
      Sl. STATE/UT GOI subsidy Housing Toilet Housing Toilets
      No.            released                        ----------------------  ----------------
                     (Rs.in lakhs)                   Completed  In progress  Compld   In Prog.
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.      2.         3.            4.       5.      6.           7.         8.       9.
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.  ANDHRA PD.     1200.00     4000        0      742          93
      2.  CHATTISGARH      65.00      325        0                  325
      3.  DELHI            50.00      167        0      167
      4.  GUJARAT         384.00     1536        0      168        1368
      5.  J & K            87.00      387        0                  128
      6.  KARNATAKA       915.00     3333      575     3333
      7.  KERALA          182.00      910        0                  169
      8.  MADHYA PD.      246.00      984        0       12         478
      9.  MAHARASHTRA    1198.00     4661      597
      10. PONDICHERRY      33.50      170       40        5          30
      11. RAJASTHAN       300.00     1500        0                 1500
      12. TAMIL NADU     1172.00     2610     3000      680        1855        3000
      13. TRIPURA          10.05       45        0                   45
      14. UTTAR PD.       743.45     3717                72         772
      15. UTTARANCHAL      36.00      180        0
      16. WESL BENGAL     734.00     2746      393      268        1459
      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           TOTAL         7356.00    27271     4605     5447        8222        3000       0
      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 ANNEXURE-II

      STATE-WISE DETAILS OF FINANCIAL & PHYSICAL PROGRESS UNDER VAMBAY DURING THE YEAR 2002-03

      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      Sl.  State/UT     GOI subsidy   No. of    No. of  No. of    No. of   No. of    No. of
      No. released Dwelling Toilet Dwelling Dwelling Toilet Toilet


                        (Rs.in lakhs) units Seats Units Units Seats Seats in
                                      covered   covered completed in       completed progress
                                                                  progress
      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.     2.             3.          4.        5.       6.        7.        8.       9.
      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.  ANDHRA PD.       5535.437   22268       392
      2.  CHATTISGARH       529.410    2185       462               676
      3.  GUJARAT          3089.000   18776      1460             18716                 98
      4.  J & K              38.320     170         0
      5.  KARNATAKA        2042.600    7104      2215     1455     5435
      6.  KERALA           2389.650   11948         0
      7.  MADHYA PD.        934.780    4054       170               133
      8.  MAHARASHTRA       845.600     328      3900
      9.  MANIPUR             7.875      35         0
      10. NAGALAND            9.000      40         0       16       24
      11. ORISSA             61.200     306         0
      12. RAJASTHAN         900.000    4000         0               800
      13. TAMIL NADU       2846.500   27226     11880     5481    16898       3658    7727
      14. TRIPURA           144.978     644         0
      15. UTTARANCHAL       160.150     701       100
      16. UTTAR PD.        1108.880    5412         0
      17. WEST BENGAL      1191.650    5191       909
      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
           TOTAL          21835.030  110388     21488     6952    42682       3658    7825
      ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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